

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16581/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2013 in AFO No.256/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHIKHUBHAI PARSHOTTAMBAHI PATEL THR.POA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANBHAI JETHABHAI TAVDI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. R.E. Variava, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Patel, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in the month of August, 2013.
Status quo shall be maintained in the meantime.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR. P.A.

| | (USHA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|