

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16581/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013  
in AFO No. 256/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At  
Ahmedabad)

BHIKHUBHAI PARSHOTTAMBAHI PATEL THR.POA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANBHAI JETHABHAI TAVDI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D. N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. H. P. Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.  
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.  
Ms. Prabuddha Sharma, Adv.Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing  
for the petitioner that this petition had been filed at an  
interlocutory stage when the suit was pending in the trial  
Court and the suit has now been dismissed on 22.09.2014.

In these circumstances, this petition has become infructuous and is disposed of as such.

A certified copy of the order dated 22.09.2014 (in Gujarati language) is kept on record.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar